
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2020 

Model Version: v3.1 

 

 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

Variation #1 to Call-Off Contract FS431157 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing the 
Contract) for the purposes of extending the Call-Off Expiry Date and agree to the provision of additional 
training services by Supplier. 

 
Contract Details 

This variation is between: Food Standards Agency (“the Buyer") 

And 

Workday Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Call-Off Contract (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: FS431157 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 1 

Date variation is raised: As of the date of the last signature hereof 

Proposed variation  

Reason for the variation: 1. Execution of the Training Order Form #00370846.0 

2. Amending the Call-Off Contract Expiry Date to align the expiry 
date with subscription order form #00366178.0 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

As per the terms of the contract variation below 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

● The Call-Off Contract Expiry Date in Framework Schedule 
6 is modified to 18th of September 2027 

● In accordance with the terms agreed in section ‘Call-Off 
Charges’ of Framework Schedule 6, the parties have 
agreed to enter into the Training Order Form #00370846.0 
on or about the date of this variation 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 2,262,640 

Additional cost due to variation: £ 38,492 

New Contract value: £ 2,301,132 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Framework Ref: RM6194 
Project Version: v1.0 1 






